Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Esko AULANKO	12/18/2008
Jorna MUSTALAHTI	12/15/2008
Marc OSSENDORF	01/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kone Corporation
Street Address:	Kartanontie 1
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-00330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12325892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: kajohnson@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31794-265603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Kinberg

Total Attachments: 2

500782938

source=Exec_Assign#page1.tif source=Exec_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022265 FRAME: 0453

\$40.00 8

E TO

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR U.S. LETTERS PATENT (Page 1 of 2)

Marc OSSENDORF, of Bochum, GERMANY, referred (collectively) ARRANGEMENT IN THE DRIVE MACHINERY OF A TRAVELA HANDRAIL BELT OF THE HANDRAIL OF A TRAVELATOR, AI HANDRAIL OF A TRAVELATOR, which said Assignor has caused an [] the inventors' declaration for said application being application to be filed in the United States Patent and Tra [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent	TOR, METHOD FOR CHANGING THE DRIVE BELT OF THE ND SUPPORT ELEMENT OF THE HANDRAIL BELT OF THE application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said demark Office.
AND WHEREAS Kone Corporation , Kartanontie 1, FI-00 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said ar and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;	2330 Helsinki, Finland, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is oplication, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, a granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues, and
by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby ackn Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and examy and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invent any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuating granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of the renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have be	iclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including ion and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, ons thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be ons thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as neld and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commission application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith.	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said to said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns in
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred this	red to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:Name: Esko AULANKO	Signature: Harrele Harrele Name: HANNELE HATUNE Address: KULTAPIISKUNTE 6 FI-05810 HYVINKAX
	WITNESS:
	Signature: Name: ANTTI PLATHIN Address: HANGONTE 49 136

PATENT REEL: 022265 FRAME: 0454

OS840 HYVINKAA

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR U.S. LETTERS PATENT (Page 2 of 2)

EXECUTED this	
ASSIGNOR: \bigcirc	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature: Hannele Hate
Name: Jorna MUSTALAHTI	Name: HANNELE HATUNES
	Address: KULTAPIISKUNTIE 6 FI-05800 HYVINKA
	WITNESS:
	Signature: her bleer
	Name: ANTTI PLATHIN
	Address: <u>Hangontie 49 B G</u> F1 - 05840 HyvinLaa
EXECUTED this 14 day of January , 2008.9	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Marc OSSENDORF	Name: Rene Vlad
	Address: Venusstraße 3
	5P2P5 Gevelsberg
	WITNESS:
	Signature: I Michaelle (
	Name: BIALASCHIK
	Address: SchloB.Stv. 104
	46535 Dindakon

#999464

RECORDED: 02/17/2009

PATENT REEL: 022265 FRAME: 0455